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Generalità

Caratteristiche tecniche
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Dimensionali

Finitura:
• lamiera di acciaio zincata
• verniciatura a polvere lucido RAL 9016 

Montaggio
• a parete, a soffitto o direttamente nel canale dell’aria utilizzando il telaio di montaggio

La valvola di ventilazione di mandata afonica consente la regolazione 
della portata d’aria ruotando al centro la chiusura del disco.
La geometria accuratamente progettata della valvola garantisce un 
basso livello di rumorosità e un’installazione facile e veloce.

All’interno della valvola VVM-A, c’è un deflettore per controllare 
l’angolo del flusso d’aria.

Valvola di ventilazione di mandata afonicaVVM-A 

329

ØD

Ød

a

V
en

tilatio
n

 fi
n

ish
 trim

ALNOR® ventilation systems
is a registered trademark protected by a technical patent. All modification rights reserved.

Metal air supply valve

KNT-RML

KNT air supply valves can be installed in the ceiling, on the wall 
or directly in the mouth of a ventilation duct using a dedicated 
RML mounting frame. They allow smooth adjustment of 
the air exhaust flow rate by rotating the disk closure in the 
centre. The air flow rate depends on the opening ratio, i.e. 
the distance between the disk closure distance and the round 

bezel, and it is set with a locknut. The 
carefully designed geometry of the valve 
guarantees low noise level as well as quick 
and easy installation.
On the inside of the KNT valve, there is 
a deflector to control the air flow angle.  

The standard air supply valves are supplied with a mounting 
frame (product code: KNT-RML).

Available materials — Product code examples
KNT-RML-...- galvanized steel sheet, powder-coated finish
       high-gloss RAL 9016

Description

Dimensions

Product code example
Product code:  KNT-RML  -  aaa

type
Ød

Technical specifications

Ød
(mm)

ØD
(mm)

Weight
(kg)

100 135 0.28

125 165 0.44

160 205 0.62

Dimensions
(mm)

Mean frequency (Hz)

125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000

100 -6 -2 -3 -5 -8 -9 -15

125 0 1 -1 -5 -15 -21 -33

160 3 2 -1 -6 -15 -23 -36

tolerance 3 2 2 2 2 2 3

Dimensions
(mm)

Mean frequency (Hz)

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000

100 22 18 13 11 9 8 7 8

125 20 16 11 9 9 7 6 5

160 18 14 10 9 9 7 6 6

tolerance 6 3 2 2 2 2 2 3

Sound pressure level, LA (dB(A)) Sound insulation level (dB)
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Metal air supply valve

KNT-RML

KNT air supply valves can be installed in the ceiling, on the wall 
or directly in the mouth of a ventilation duct using a dedicated 
RML mounting frame. They allow smooth adjustment of 
the air exhaust flow rate by rotating the disk closure in the 
centre. The air flow rate depends on the opening ratio, i.e. 
the distance between the disk closure distance and the round 

bezel, and it is set with a locknut. The 
carefully designed geometry of the valve 
guarantees low noise level as well as quick 
and easy installation.
On the inside of the KNT valve, there is 
a deflector to control the air flow angle.  

The standard air supply valves are supplied with a mounting 
frame (product code: KNT-RML).

Available materials — Product code examples
KNT-RML-...- galvanized steel sheet, powder-coated finish
       high-gloss RAL 9016

Description

Dimensions

Product code example
Product code:  KNT-RML  -  aaa

type
Ød

Technical specifications

Ød
(mm)

ØD
(mm)

Weight
(kg)

100 135 0.28

125 165 0.44

160 205 0.62

Dimensions
(mm)

Mean frequency (Hz)

125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000

100 -6 -2 -3 -5 -8 -9 -15

125 0 1 -1 -5 -15 -21 -33

160 3 2 -1 -6 -15 -23 -36

tolerance 3 2 2 2 2 2 3

Dimensions
(mm)

Mean frequency (Hz)

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000

100 22 18 13 11 9 8 7 8

125 20 16 11 9 9 7 6 5

160 18 14 10 9 9 7 6 6

tolerance 6 3 2 2 2 2 2 3

Sound pressure level, LA (dB(A)) Sound insulation level (dB)
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Metal air supply valve

KNT-RML

KNT air supply valves can be installed in the ceiling, on the wall 
or directly in the mouth of a ventilation duct using a dedicated 
RML mounting frame. They allow smooth adjustment of 
the air exhaust flow rate by rotating the disk closure in the 
centre. The air flow rate depends on the opening ratio, i.e. 
the distance between the disk closure distance and the round 

bezel, and it is set with a locknut. The 
carefully designed geometry of the valve 
guarantees low noise level as well as quick 
and easy installation.
On the inside of the KNT valve, there is 
a deflector to control the air flow angle.  

The standard air supply valves are supplied with a mounting 
frame (product code: KNT-RML).

Available materials — Product code examples
KNT-RML-...- galvanized steel sheet, powder-coated finish
       high-gloss RAL 9016

Description

Dimensions

Product code example
Product code:  KNT-RML  -  aaa

type
Ød

Technical specifications

Ød
(mm)

ØD
(mm)

Weight
(kg)

100 135 0.28

125 165 0.44

160 205 0.62

Dimensions
(mm)

Mean frequency (Hz)

125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000

100 -6 -2 -3 -5 -8 -9 -15

125 0 1 -1 -5 -15 -21 -33

160 3 2 -1 -6 -15 -23 -36

tolerance 3 2 2 2 2 2 3

Dimensions
(mm)

Mean frequency (Hz)

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000

100 22 18 13 11 9 8 7 8

125 20 16 11 9 9 7 6 5

160 18 14 10 9 9 7 6 6

tolerance 6 3 2 2 2 2 2 3

Sound pressure level, LA (dB(A)) Sound insulation level (dB)

ød
(mm)

øD
mm

peso
kg

100 135 0,28

125 165 0,44

160 205 0,62

Livello di pressione sonora, LA (dB (A)) Livello di isolamento acustico (dB)
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Valvola di ventilazione di mandata afonicaVVM-A 
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Metal air supply valve

KNT-RML
Technical specifications

Selection charts for air valves w/o deflectors
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Selection charts for air valves with deflectorsThe following performance parameters:  
volumetric flow rate, q (l/s or m3/h), total pressure drop, Pt 
(Pa), and sound pressure level, LA (dB(A)), can be read from 
the chart.

Pressure drop, Pt   
The charts show the total pressure drop, Pt (Pa).

Sound pressure level, LA   
The charts show the sound pressure level, LA (dB(A)).
The noise level is shown for the sound insulation level at 4 dB 
indoors, which corresponds to sound insulation performance 
in the reverberation zone at the room absorption level for 10 
m2 according to SABINE’s formula.

La portata volumetrica, q (l/s o m3/h), la caduta di 
pressione totale, Pt (Pa) e il livello di pressione sonora, LA 
(dB (A)), possono essere letti dal grafico.

Perdita di carico, Pt:
I grafici mostrano la caduta di pressione totale, Pt (Pa)

Livello di pressione sonora, LA:
I grafici mostrano il livello di pressione sonora, LA (dB (A)).
Il livello di rumore è indicato per il livello di isolamento 
acustico a 4 dB all’interno, che corrisponde alle prestazioni 
di isolamento acustico nella zona di riverbero al livello di 
assorbimento della stanza per 10 m2 secondo la formula di 
SABINE.

Tabelle di selezione per valvole aria senza deflettori

Tabelle di selezione per valvole aria con deflettori
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Prezzi

Nota bene:
I prezzi indicati sono espressi in Euro, possono essere modificati senza preavviso e si intendono sempre resa franco nostro stabilimento. Tali quotazioni 
si riferiscono alla sola merce senza imballo salvo diversa indicazione all’interno del listino. I materiali che saranno ordinati a frazione di confezione 
avranno un aumento pari al 15% (quindici) sul prezzo di listino.

Note

CODICE €

Valvola di ventilazione di mandata afonica ø125mm

Valvola di ventilazione di mandata afonicaVVM-A 

VVM-A-100 41,77€

VVM-A-125 52,44€

VVM-A-160 70,11€


